Two hundred thirty (230) hours of the training described above will be provided at the 
Certified Training Location’s Christian Brothers Automotive franchise store prior to you opening 
your franchise business.  You will be required to pay all travel and living expenses for you and for 
any of your employees who attend with you. 

One hundred fifteen (115) hours of the training described above will be provided at the 
Certified Field Trainer’s Christian Brothers Automotive franchise store prior to you opening your 

franchise business.  You will be required to pay all travel and living expenses for you and for any